
GENERAL LAWS—Ch. 142, 143. 

CHAPTER 142. 

[Published April 14, 1863.) 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin state reform school the 
sum of four thousand dollars. 
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SUCTION 1. The sum of four thousand dollars is $OW fcir  
prorewellta. 

hereby appropriated out,of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated, to the Wisconsin state re-
form school, for the expenses and improvements of the 
ensuing year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
• from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1863. 

CHAPTER 143. 

[Published April 15, 1863.] 

Cc ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin institute for the educa-
tion of the deaf and dumb, and the trustees thereof, the sums of 
money therein named. 

'The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SE'TION 1. The sum of thirteen thousand five hun- 61350o for ear 
dred dollars is hereby appropriated out of any money re"' 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the Wis- 
consin institute for the education of the deaf and dumb, 
as current expenses for the ensuing year. 

SECTION 2. The sum of three hundred dollars isspe3nto s f.I.Px-
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury gent. 

not otherwise appropriated, to the Wisconsin iastitute 
for the education of the deaf and dumb, for the ex-
penses of the indigent deaf and dumb. 

SECTION 3. The sum of two hundred dollars is here- 62 - o fordesta-
by appropriated out of any money in the treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, to the trustees of the 'Wiscon- 
sin institute for the education of the deaf and dumb, 
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$••,000 for cur-
rent expeneee. 

$1,u00 for im-
provement of 
grounds. 

$12.0fte or cur • 
rent expenses. 

for drainage purposes upon the grounds of the insti-
tute. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1863. 

CHAPTER 144. 

[Published .April 15, 1.863.1 

N ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin state hospital for the in-
sane, and to the trustees thereof, the sum of thirty-one thousand 
dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcrioN 1. The sum of thirty thousand dollars is 
hereby appropriated to the Wisconsin state hospital for 
the insane, out of any money in the treasury not other-
wise appropriated, for current expenses of the ensuing 
year. 

SECTION 2. The sum of one thousand dollars is here-
by appropriated to the trustees of the Wisconsin state 
hospital for the insane, for the purpose of improving 
the hospital grounds. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1863. 

CHAPTER 145. 

{Published April 16, 1863.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin institute for the educa-
tion of the blind, and to the trustees thereof, the sum of fourteen 
thousand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated the sum 
of twelve thousand dollars, out of any money in the 


